The Government of Alderney Law, 2004 (Amendment) Ordinance, 2020

THE STATES OF ALDERNEY, in pursuance of their Resolution of the 8th July, 2020, and in exercise of the powers conferred upon them by paragraph 19 of Schedule 1 to the Government of Alderney Law, 2004^a, and all other powers enabling them in that behalf, hereby order:-

Amendment to Schedule 1 of the Government of Alderney Law, 2004.

- 1. (1) Schedule 1 to the Government of Alderney Law, 2004 is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph 2, after "in accordance with" insert ", and subject to the following provisions of,".
 - (3) For paragraph 3 substitute –
 - "3. This Schedule applies, as respects any election, to a person who
 - (a) is entitled to vote at that election, and
 - (b) has made an application in accordance with paragraph 4.".

^a Order in Council No. III of 2005; amended by Order in Council No. XXII of 2010; No. XI of 2012; No. V of 2014; and Alderney Ordinance No. IX of 2016.

(4) In paragraphs 4 and 5, for each reference to "an absent voter" substitute "entitled to vote at that election".

Citation.

2. This Ordinance may be cited as the Government of Alderney Law, 2004 (Amendment) Ordinance, 2020.

Commencement.

3. This Ordinance shall come into force on the 8th July, 2020.